

Jammu & Kashmir Biodiversity Council

Jammu Office O/o Pr. CCF Jammu, (J&K) 180001. Srinagar Office JKFRI-Complex, near Woodland School Sonwar, Srinagar (J&K)-190001 Ph: 0194-2468820, 0194-2465213

E-mail: jkutbc-20@jk.gov.in / jkutbc@gmail.com

Subject: - Evaluation of Draft Biodiversity Conservation Strategy & Action Plan

Meeting Notice

In order to initiate the evaluation of the draft Biodiversity Conservation Strategy & Action Plan of UT of Jammu and Kashmir submitted by "The Celestial Earth", an online meeting with Sh. A.K Goyal, former Spl. Secretary to GoI and the experts of Committee constituted vide Order No 05 of 2021 dated 15-12-2021 is scheduled to be held on 28-12-2021 at 6: 30 PM. Accordingly all the esteemed members of committee are requested to attend the meeting on scheduled date and time.

An online meeting link shall be shared with the experts attending the meeting.

(Asaf Mehmood Sagar), IFS

APCCF/Member Secretary J&K Biodiversity Council/ Director JKFRI, J&K Jammu.

No: JKUT/BC/BCSAP/2021-22/<u>\$42</u>-50

Dated: 2712-2021

Copy for information to:

- 1. Sh. Anil Kumar Goyal former Spl. Secretary to Gol.
- 2. Ruchi Pant, Head Natural Resources Management & Biodiversity, UNDP.
- 3. Dr. Tania Ray Bhattavharya, Founder CEO, *The Celestial Earth* for nomination of an official for attending the meeting.
- 4. Sh. Nazir Ahamad Zeerak (Retd.), Professor & Expert on Agriculture & Horticulture.
- Dr. Sushil Verma, Head, Department of Botany & Associate Dean School of Biosciences and Biotechnology, Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri.
- 6. Dr. Anzar A. Khuroo, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir.
- 7. Dr. Vineeta Sharma, Department of Zoology, Central University of Jammu.
- 8. Sh. Parvaiz Shagoo, I/c Biodiversity Cell, J&K Biodiversity Council.
- Private Secretary to the Pr. CCF (HoFF)/Chairman J&K Biodiversity Council for information of the Chairman.